
Compliance Report
From April 01, 2023 to April 30, 2023

Overall Compliance

%LateInc.%LateInc.%LateInc.%LateInc.

Priority 4Priority 3Priority 2Priority 1

Eastern Division

75%

100%

88%

81%

N/A

N/A

100%

100%100%

N/A

N/A

100%

89%

90%

100%

88%96%

93%

95%

95%

85%

76%

74%

80%

90%

89%

89%

90%

 0 1 0 1 42 289

 0 1 0 0 23 99

 0 0 0 0 6 59

 0 0 0 1 13 131

 4 22 111 1,057 154 3,322

 1 9 54 564 56 1,332

 0 1 0 9 53 824

 12  3 57 484 45 1,166

 52 184

 13 41

 18 43

 21 100

 199 2,037

 85

 54

 845

 529

 60 663

Total Non-Beneficiary

Bixby

Jenks

Sand Springs

Tulsa 3

Tulsa Total

Tulsa 2

Tulsa 1

Average Response Time Priority 1 & 2 Received to On Scene:

Dispatched to On Scene:

10:28

 9:31



Compliance Report
From April 01, 2023 to April 30, 2023

Inc. Late %Inc. Late %Inc. Late %Inc. Late %

Priority 4Priority 3Priority 2Priority 1

82%

80% 100%

100%

N/A

100%

N/A

N/A

N/A

70%

81%

N/A

N/A

70%

96%

96%

96%

78%

86%

83%

84%

 0 0 38 127 50 413 50 235Total Non-Beneficiary

Overall Compliance

 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 7

 0 0 0 0 3 63 6 42

 0 9 258 1,405 137 3,789 350 2,324

 0 0 38 127 46 340 43 186

 84  0 2 421 65 1,865 204 1,233

 0 7 174 984 72 1,924 146 1,091

Nichols Hills

The Village

Total OKC

Edmond

Oklahoma City 2

Oklahoma City 1

Western Division

Average Response Time Priority 1 & 2 Received to On Scene:

Dispatched to On Scene:

10:40

 9:56

76%

85%

85%

86%

90%

95%

87%



Inc. Late %

District 1 663 60 91.0%

District 2 529 54 89.8%

District 3 845 85 89.9%

Inc. Late %

District 1 1091 146 86.6%

District 2 1223 204 83.3%

Edmond 186 43 76.9%

Priority 1

April 1 2023 - April 30 2023
Compliance Summary

Eastern Division
Non-discrimination

Priority 1

Western Division
Non-discrimination

Each district within the Beneficiary City of Tulsa must be 
individually above 75% on Priority 1 transports (with a 
minimum of 100 incidents in each for measurement). 
Percentage figures above are rounded down as per the RFP.

Each district of the Western Division must be individually 
above 75% on Priority 1 transports (with a minimum of 100 
incidents in each for measurement). Percentage figures 
above are rounded down as per the RFP.


