Compliance Report

From April 01, 2023 to April 30, 2023

Eastern Division Overall Compliance

	Priority 1		Priority 2			Priority 3			Priority 4			
	Inc.	Late	%	Inc.	Late	%	Inc.	Late	%	Inc.	Late	%
Tulsa 1	663	60	90%	1,166	45	96%	484	57	88%	12	3	75%
Tulsa 2	529	54	89%	824	53	93%	9	0	100%	1	0	100%
Tulsa 3	845	85	89%	1,332	56	95%	564	54	90%	9	1	88%
Tulsa Total	2,037	199	90%	3,322	154	95%	1,057	111	89%	22	4	81%
Sand Springs	100	21		131	13	85%	1	0	100%	0	0	N/A
Jenks	43	18		59	6	76%	0	0	N/A	0	0	N/A
Bixby	41	13		99	23	74%	0	0	N/A	1	0	100%
Total Non-Beneficiary	184	52		289	42	80%	1	0	100%	1	0	100%

Average Response Time Priority 1 & 2

Received to On Scene: 10:28

Dispatched to On Scene: 9:31

Compliance Report

From April 01, 2023 to April 30, 2023

Western Division Overall Compliance

	Priority 1		Priority 2		Priority 3			Priority 4				
	Inc.	Late	%	Inc.	Late	%	Inc.	Late	%	Inc.	Late	%
Oklahoma City 1	1,091	146	86%	1,924	72	96%	984	174	82%	7	0	100%
Oklahoma City 2	1,233	204	83%	1,865	65	96%	421	84	80%	2	0	100%
Total OKC	2,324	350	84%	3,789	137	96%	1,405	258	81%	9	0	100%
Edmond	186	43	76%	340	46	86%	127	38	70%	0	0	N/A
The Village	42	6	85%	63	3	95%	0	0	N/A	О	0	N/A
Nichols Hills	7	1	85%	10	1	90%	0	0	N/A	0	0	N/A
Total Non-Beneficiary	235	50	78%	413	50	87%	127	38	70%	0	0	N/A

Average Response Time Priority 1 & 2

Received to On Scene: 10:40 Dispatched to On Scene: 9:56

Compliance Summary April 1 2023 - April 30 2023

Eastern Division Non-discrimination

	Priority 1					
	Inc.	Late	%			
District 1	663	60	91.0%			
District 2	529	54	89.8%			
District 3	845	85	89.9%			

Each district within the Beneficiary City of Tulsa must be individually above 75% on Priority 1 transports (with a minimum of 100 incidents in each for measurement). Percentage figures above are rounded down as per the RFP.

Western Division Non-discrimination

	Priority 1					
	Inc.	Late	%			
District 1	1091	146	86.6%			
District 2	1223	204	83.3%			
Edmond	186	43	76.9%			

Each district of the Western Division must be individually above 75% on Priority 1 transports (with a minimum of 100 incidents in each for measurement). Percentage figures above are rounded down as per the RFP.